$750,000 (USD) over 8 years. 
Royalty: The optionors retain a 3% NSR royalty. Coyote Copper has the right to 
purchase the first 1.50% of the royalty for $3,000,000 (USD) before commercial 
production begins.  

4)​ NewQuest Capital Package- interest in one hundred forty-three (143) mining 
claims. Agreement Date: April 14, 2023. Term: 4 years. Total Consideration: 
600,000 shares (issued at signing) and $540,000 (USD) in cash payments over the 
term. Royalty: The optionors retain a 2% NSR royalty. Coyote Copper has the right

[...]

8th Anniversary of Signing 
date 

Dec. 31, 2029  $400,000 

Total   $ 750,000 

Option D 

Pursuant to an option agreement (the “Option D Agreement”) dated April 14, 2023, the 
Company was granted an option to acquire a 100% undivided interest in one hundred forty 
three (143) mining claims located in Gila County, Arizona (“Option D Property”) over a term 
of 4 years. In order to keep the option valid, the Company shall make consideration 
payments on the Option D Property as follows:​

​
The Company has the right to terminate the Agreement by giving 90 days written notice of